

Palm Springs Art Museum Presents *WorkshopWORKS* Exhibition, and Opening Reception on May 7

PALM SPRINGS, Calif. (May 6, 2015) – Palm Springs Art Museum invites the community to join in the opening reception for the *WorkshopWORKS* exhibition, taking place from 6 to 8 p.m. on Thursday, May 7. *WorkshopWORKS* is a juried exhibition of artwork created by those who have taken the museum's Artists Council workshops between January and March this year.

The exhibition, which is installed in the Sheffer/Scheffler Art Education Space on the main level of the museum, runs through June 14, 2015. The artworks in the exhibition were created during the three to five day Art Workshops or Life Drawing Sessions sponsored annually by the Artist Council that took place between January and March this year.

As part of free admission to the museum every Thursday from 4 to 8 p.m., sponsored by the City of Palm Springs, there is no charge for attendees of the opening reception. There will be light refreshments served and an opportunity to meet the artists.

For more information about Palm Springs Art Museum visit <u>www.psmuseum.org</u> or call (760) 322-4800. Palm Springs Art Museum is located at 101 Museum Drive in downtown Palm Springs.

About Palm Springs Art Museum

Palm Springs Art Museum is the largest cultural institution in the Coachella Valley and includes three locations in Palm Springs and Palm Desert. The flagship building is located in downtown Palm Springs and features compelling art exhibitions, a vast permanent collection, and the 433-seat Annenberg Theater, all in a 150,000 square foot, architecturally-significant building. Palm Springs Art Museum Architecture and Design Center, Edwards Harris Pavilion features exhibitions and programming that explore the rich topics of architecture and design. Palm Springs Art Museum in Palm Desert is an 8,400 square foot, Silver LEED-certified building named The Galen that presents rotating exhibitions and special collections. It is surrounded by the four-acre Faye Sarkowsky Sculpture Garden featuring important sculpture works. Admission to the Palm Desert location is now free to the public, generously underwritten by Helene V. Galen. For more information, call 760-322-4800, visit <u>www.psmuseum.org</u>, and follow the museum on Facebook, Twitter and InstaGram.